FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OF INTERNATIOE

07-18-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TM 12: 36

101406307

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type X Assignment l x l Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Name (line 1) 04 25 2000 LYNES HOLDING S.A. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) L&M SERVICES B.V. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. P.C. Hooftstraat 150 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Address (line 3) 1071 CG The Netherlands Amsterdam Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr. 1371 West 3rd Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 43212 Columbus, Ohio Address (line 3) 614/488-2202 Telephone: Address (line 4) 614/488-2232 Facsimile: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 67/17/2000 ASCOTT 00000275 4605136 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

240.00 0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OUR DASS.	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT

Parachandant Nama and Address		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/488-2202 Facsimile: 614/488-2232		
Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		
Address (line 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue		
Address (Time 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212		
Address (line 3)		
Aiddress (Une 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document iricluding any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
4,605,136 5,273,173		
4,884,705 4,779,764		
this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
Sgned by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413		
Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Man Market 14 June 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
/		

Attorney Docket No. DEN252

In re Patent Assignment:

L&M SERVICES B.V.

U.S. Patent Numbers: 4,605,136

4,884,705

4,754,889

5,273,173

4,779,764

5,901,870

Filed: Herewith

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney-At-Law, Registration No. 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A. Telephone: 614/488-2202; Facsimile: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this assignment may be served and to receive the recorded Assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

L&M SERVICES B.V.

Date: EHL May, 2000

By: Lower to teather to Title: Managing Mire a tod

ASSIGNEMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, LYNES HOLDING S.A. of 23 Avenue Monterey, L-2086 Luxembourg, (hereinafter called "Lynes") is the owner of the patents set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and the inventions covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, L&M SERVICES B.V. of P.C. Hoofstraat 150, 1071 CG Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called L&M) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Thirty-Five Dollars (\$35.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by L&M, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lynes has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to L&M the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents set forth in Schedule I hereto and the inventions covered thereby and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part and reissues or reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by L&M for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lynes if this assignment and sale had not been made. Lynes agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lynes expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this it day of April 2000, 2000.

LYNES HOLDING S.A.

By:

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING DATE
4,605,136	February 12, 1987
4,884,705	June 5, 1990
4,754,889	January 5, 1989
5,273,173	June 28, 1994
4,779,764	April 25, 1989
5,901,870	November 11, 1999

RECORDED: 06/14/2000